ADVANCED ACADEMY



Main School: ISKCON Vita: North Nort

City Office Bakunthdham Near Anand Bazaar, Indore Ph. 6061192 2561192

Website: www.advancedacademyindore.com E-mail.advancedindore@gmail.com.aadvanced@ymail.com

Fee Structure For Admission: 2024 - 2025

Fee payable at the time of admission :-

Fee Head	Nur. to KG -II	I to VIII	IX & XI	X & XII	Remark
Registration Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	Non Refundable
Corpus Fund	11000	11000	11000	22000	Non Refundable
Caution Money	5000	5000	5000	5000	Refundable
TOTAL	17,000	17,000	17,000	28,000	

Annual Fee for Class Nursery to XII:

Fee Head	Nur. to KG -II	I to VIII	IX & X	XI & XII Commerce	XI & XII Science	Remark
Tuition Fee	77000	91000	98000	95000	98000	10 Months
Bus Fee	25000	25000	25000	25000	25000	10 Months
Lunch Fee	16000	16000	16000	16000	16000	10 Months
Total Fee	1,18,000	1,32,000	1,39,000	1,36,000	1,39,000	

Schedule of fee payment:

I Installment fees at the time of admission	III Installment fees Last date 15th October 2024
Il Installment fees Last date 15" July 2024	IV Installment fees Last date 15th January 2025

- Post dated cheque will not be accepted.
- ❖ After due date of fee payment, a fine of Rs. 10/- per day will be charged up to maximum 15 days. The student will not be allowed to attend classes after the above said period. Rs. 5000/- would be charged as re-admission fee if the student wishes to continue schooling.
- Payment should be made in cash or by a/c. payee cheque or draft in favour of Advanced Academy Indore.
- ❖ In case of cheque return, Rs. 200/- would be charged against bank charges & in future no fees will be accepted through cheques.

Note:

- 1) All Central / State / Local Taxes applicable would be charged from the date of inception ordered by the Government department.
- 2) Additional charges will be payable from the date of inception if the local/state/central government imposes revised taxes.
- 3) Additional charges will be payable for additional facilities, tour etc.
- School fees must be paid on or before the due date as mentioned in the fee card.
- 5) As per M.P. Fee Regulation Act 2017-18, 10% fee of the promoted class will be increased.
- 6) C.B.S.E. Registration Fee for Classes IX & XI and Board Examination Fee for Classes X & XII will be paid by parents only.
- Parents who wish to continue their wards' schooling in Advanced Academy, must pay the first quarter fee by April 15 of every new session, positively. Any delay in payment of first quarter will result in discontinuation of the ward, considering that the parent does not wish to continue. This seat will then be allotted to the new admission.

Parent's Name :	Signature :		
		VL	
Name of the Student:	Class:	PRINČIPAL	